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Well done to the RED house for
being this week’s winners! 

We had a fantastic afternoon in the
sun completing our activities set up

by our new Year 6 sports
Ambassadors. 

If your child would like to wear a
plain house colour t-shirt (no

branded or sports tops) for workout
Wednesday then please put this in
their PE bags ready for next week. 

Monday 18th September
Year 4/5/6 Swimming

Wednesday 20th September

9am-11am
2024 New Starters Open Morning for

School and Pre-School.

3.20pm
PTA meeting in hall

Tuesday 26th September
Film Night - details TBC

Friday 29th September
Harvest Festival in Buckminster Church Time TBC

Monday 2nd October
 Year 4/5/6 Swimming

Tuesday 3rd October
Big Breakfast/Open Morning

Thursday 5th October

School Census Day - change of lunch Menu

 WWII Day for Year 4/5/6

Tuesday 10th October
Parents’ Evening

Wednesday 11th October
Parents’ Evening

Monday 16th October to Friday 20th October
Half Term

Monday 23rd October
Children back to school.

15TH SEPTEMBER 2023

Dates for your diary Work out Wednesday 
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Attendance 
The Whole school attendance for

this week is 95.25%

We aim for our attendance to be
above 97% so we look forward to
your support in acheiving this. 

Weekly certificates
             Star Writer      5Rs           Dinner
R & 1 -      Huey              Everly       Effie
2&3 -       Ronnie            Ebony        Erin
4, 5 & 6 - Violet             Ellie          Charlie

Well done to everyone who received a
certificate today! 

School Census Day - Thursday 5th October 2023
Change of Lunch Menu

We would like to invite as many children as possible to
join us to try our special Census Day Lunch Menu on

Thursday 5th October.
This is still free for children in Year R-2 and if your
child is entitled to Free School Meals in Year 3-6.
For all other children there is the usual charge of

£2.55 per meal.  Thank you.
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